

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number **2018076**

Project Description Wellesley Ave Freya St to Havana St

Original Date

12/22/2025 3:43:00 PM

Project Number: 2018076			Engineer's Estimate		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)		LIBERTY NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)		SHAMROCK PAVING INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01		Sales tax shall be included in unit prices								
1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	2,441.00	\$2,441.00	2,080.00	\$2,080.00
2	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,227.00	\$1,227.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	POTHOLING	24 EA	800.00	19,200.00	720.00	\$17,280.00	620.00	\$14,880.00	525.00	\$12,600.00
5	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	2,900.00	\$2,900.00	10,223.00	\$10,223.00	22,000.00	\$22,000.00
6	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	331,097.27	331,097.27	221,425.00	\$221,425.00	130,778.00	\$130,778.00	182,230.00	\$182,230.00
7	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	80,000.00	80,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	10,734.00	\$10,734.00	64,753.95	\$64,753.95
8	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	25000 FA	1.00	25,000.00	1.00	\$25,000.00	1.00	\$25,000.00	1.00	\$25,000.00
9	SPECIAL SIGNS	90 SF	25.00	2,250.00	16.50	\$1,485.00	9.50	\$855.00	21.50	\$1,935.00
10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	672 HR	8.00	5,376.00	5.25	\$3,528.00	4.00	\$2,688.00	3.25	\$2,184.00
11	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	21,750.00	\$21,750.00	9,879.00	\$9,879.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00
12	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	8 EA	600.00	4,800.00	670.00	\$5,360.00	232.00	\$1,856.00	642.00	\$5,136.00
13	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	9 EA	250.00	2,250.00	160.00	\$1,440.00	250.00	\$2,250.00	155.00	\$1,395.00
14	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	1 EA	700.00	700.00	55.00	\$55.00	575.00	\$575.00	53.50	\$53.50
15	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	3 EA	2,500.00	7,500.00	500.00	\$1,500.00	1,273.00	\$3,819.00	481.50	\$1,444.50
16	REMOVE TREE, CLASS III	3 EA	5,500.00	16,500.00	2,350.00	\$7,050.00	5,021.00	\$15,063.00	2,250.00	\$6,750.00
17	TREE PRUNING	11 EA	500.00	5,500.00	210.00	\$2,310.00	227.00	\$2,497.00	203.00	\$2,233.00
18	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	9,500.00	\$9,500.00	1.00	\$1.00	13,800.00	\$13,800.00
19	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION (CITY PARCEL 35031.0108)	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	14,500.00	\$14,500.00	11,794.00	\$11,794.00	38,200.00	\$38,200.00
20	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	10 SY	40.00	400.00	20.00	\$200.00	15.00	\$150.00	150.00	\$1,500.00
21	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, OR DRYWELL	11 EA	1,500.00	16,500.00	680.00	\$7,480.00	526.00	\$5,786.00	2,200.00	\$24,200.00
22	REMOVE EXISTING ≤ 12 IN. DIA. PIPE	1025 LF	25.00	25,625.00	13.00	\$13,325.00	23.00	\$23,575.00	26.50	\$27,162.50
23	SAWCUTTING CURB	10 EA	60.00	600.00	30.00	\$300.00	46.00	\$460.00	27.00	\$270.00
24	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	129 LFI	2.00	258.00	1.00	\$129.00	1.50	\$193.50	0.75	\$96.75
25	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	2506 LFI	1.00	2,506.00	1.00	\$2,506.00	1.50	\$3,759.00	0.50	\$1,253.00
26	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	4 EA	1,000.00	4,000.00	950.00	\$3,800.00	546.00	\$2,184.00	980.00	\$3,920.00
27	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	4500 CY	42.00	189,000.00	24.00	\$108,000.00	25.00	\$112,500.00	25.75	\$115,875.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2018076			Engineer's Estimate		CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS (Submitted)		SELLAND CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01		Sales tax shall be included in unit prices								
1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,300.00	\$2,300.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1,918.38	\$1,918.38
2	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	\$500.00	850.00	\$850.00	3,303.11	\$3,303.11
4	POTHOLING	24 EA	800.00	19,200.00	525.00	\$12,600.00	500.00	\$12,000.00	641.12	\$15,386.88
5	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	6,606.22	\$6,606.22
6	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	331,097.27	331,097.27	250,000.00	\$250,000.00	210,903.64	\$210,903.64	243,011.60	\$243,011.60
7	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	80,000.00	80,000.00	76,570.00	\$76,570.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	46,400.53	\$46,400.53
8	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	25000 FA	1.00	25,000.00	1.00	\$25,000.00	1.00	\$25,000.00	1.00	\$25,000.00
9	SPECIAL SIGNS	90 SF	25.00	2,250.00	27.00	\$2,430.00	60.00	\$5,400.00	27.98	\$2,518.20
10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	672 HR	8.00	5,376.00	7.00	\$4,704.00	10.00	\$6,720.00	7.19	\$4,831.68
11	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,900.00	\$15,900.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	6,606.22	\$6,606.22
12	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	8 EA	600.00	4,800.00	665.00	\$5,320.00	600.00	\$4,800.00	719.39	\$5,755.12
13	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	9 EA	250.00	2,250.00	250.00	\$2,250.00	225.00	\$2,025.00	173.85	\$1,564.65
14	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	1 EA	700.00	700.00	570.00	\$570.00	500.00	\$500.00	59.95	\$59.95
15	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	3 EA	2,500.00	7,500.00	1,260.00	\$3,780.00	1,100.00	\$3,300.00	539.55	\$1,618.65
16	REMOVE TREE, CLASS III	3 EA	5,500.00	16,500.00	4,970.00	\$14,910.00	4,500.00	\$13,500.00	2,517.88	\$7,553.64
17	TREE PRUNING	11 EA	500.00	5,500.00	225.00	\$2,475.00	200.00	\$2,200.00	227.81	\$2,505.91
18	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	9,640.00	\$9,640.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	9,125.33	\$9,125.33
19	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION (CITY PARCEL 35031.0108)	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	14,700.00	\$14,700.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	23,533.39	\$23,533.39
20	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	10 SY	40.00	400.00	86.00	\$860.00	250.00	\$2,500.00	57.72	\$577.20
21	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, OR DRYWELL	11 EA	1,500.00	16,500.00	1,100.00	\$12,100.00	650.00	\$7,150.00	1,127.16	\$12,398.76
22	REMOVE EXISTING ≤ 12 IN. DIA. PIPE	1025 LF	25.00	25,625.00	23.00	\$23,575.00	9.00	\$9,225.00	10.69	\$10,957.25
23	SAWCUTTING CURB	10 EA	60.00	600.00	46.00	\$460.00	500.00	\$5,000.00	76.74	\$767.40
24	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	129 LFI	2.00	258.00	1.50	\$193.50	5.00	\$645.00	1.26	\$162.54
25	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	2506 LFI	1.00	2,506.00	0.50	\$1,253.00	2.00	\$5,012.00	0.78	\$1,954.68
26	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	4 EA	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	\$6,000.00	650.00	\$2,600.00	1,282.25	\$5,129.00
27	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	4500 CY	42.00	189,000.00	20.00	\$90,000.00	25.00	\$112,500.00	26.21	\$117,945.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2018076			Engineer's Estimate		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		BIG SKY ID CORP (Submitted)		ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Tax Classification										
Schedule 01		Sales tax shall be included in unit prices								
1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	1,150.00	\$1,150.00	3,600.00	\$3,600.00
2	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	640.00	\$640.00	1,153.00	\$1,153.00	100.00	\$100.00
4	POTHOLING	24 EA	800.00	19,200.00	555.00	\$13,320.00	587.00	\$14,088.00	700.00	\$16,800.00
5	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	9,200.00	\$9,200.00	7,022.00	\$7,022.00	100.00	\$100.00
6	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	331,097.27	331,097.27	318,000.00	\$318,000.00	162,115.00	\$162,115.00	231,148.85	\$231,148.85
7	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	80,000.00	80,000.00	54,000.00	\$54,000.00	37,408.00	\$37,408.00	168,000.00	\$168,000.00
8	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	25000 FA	1.00	25,000.00	1.00	\$25,000.00	1.00	\$25,000.00	1.00	\$25,000.00
9	SPECIAL SIGNS	90 SF	25.00	2,250.00	26.00	\$2,340.00	9.20	\$828.00	45.00	\$4,050.00
10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	672 HR	8.00	5,376.00	6.50	\$4,368.00	4.20	\$2,822.40	5.00	\$3,360.00
11	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	9,600.00	\$9,600.00	4,955.00	\$4,955.00	9,600.00	\$9,600.00
12	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	8 EA	600.00	4,800.00	653.00	\$5,224.00	663.00	\$5,304.00	745.00	\$5,960.00
13	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	9 EA	250.00	2,250.00	158.00	\$1,422.00	198.00	\$1,782.00	236.00	\$2,124.00
14	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	1 EA	700.00	700.00	55.00	\$55.00	571.00	\$571.00	845.00	\$845.00
15	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	3 EA	2,500.00	7,500.00	490.00	\$1,470.00	1,263.00	\$3,789.00	1,490.00	\$4,470.00
16	REMOVE TREE, CLASS III	3 EA	5,500.00	16,500.00	2,285.00	\$6,855.00	4,982.00	\$14,946.00	4,640.00	\$13,920.00
17	TREE PRUNING	11 EA	500.00	5,500.00	207.00	\$2,277.00	225.00	\$2,475.00	310.00	\$3,410.00
18	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	3,920.00	\$3,920.00	6,554.00	\$6,554.00	29,000.00	\$29,000.00
19	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION (CITY PARCEL 35031.0108)	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	9,820.00	\$9,820.00	14,650.00	\$14,650.00	49,600.00	\$49,600.00
20	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	10 SY	40.00	400.00	76.00	\$760.00	155.00	\$1,550.00	65.00	\$650.00
21	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, OR DRYWELL	11 EA	1,500.00	16,500.00	816.00	\$8,976.00	717.00	\$7,887.00	530.00	\$5,830.00
22	REMOVE EXISTING ≤ 12 IN. DIA. PIPE	1025 LF	25.00	25,625.00	6.00	\$6,150.00	9.00	\$9,225.00	8.50	\$8,712.50
23	SAWCUTTING CURB	10 EA	60.00	600.00	40.00	\$400.00	74.20	\$742.00	77.00	\$770.00
24	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	129 LFI	2.00	258.00	1.00	\$129.00	1.20	\$154.80	2.00	\$258.00
25	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	2506 LFI	1.00	2,506.00	0.50	\$1,253.00	0.75	\$1,879.50	2.00	\$5,012.00
26	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	4 EA	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,100.00	\$4,400.00	875.00	\$3,500.00	690.00	\$2,760.00
27	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	4500 CY	42.00	189,000.00	38.70	\$174,150.00	33.70	\$151,650.00	45.00	\$202,500.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2018076			Engineer's Estimate		SIMCO DEVELOPMENT GROUP (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

1	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,305.26	\$2,305.26
2	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	576.31	\$576.31
4	POTHOLING	24 EA	800.00	19,200.00	322.87	\$7,748.88
5	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	2,766.32	\$2,766.32
6	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	331,097.27	331,097.27	274,140.21	\$274,140.21
7	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	80,000.00	80,000.00	140,113.76	\$140,113.76
8	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	25000 FA	1.00	25,000.00	1.00	\$25,000.00
9	SPECIAL SIGNS	90 SF	25.00	2,250.00	17.12	\$1,540.80
10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	672 HR	8.00	5,376.00	5.47	\$3,675.84
11	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	36,027.37	\$36,027.37
12	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	8 EA	600.00	4,800.00	662.77	\$5,302.16
13	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	9 EA	250.00	2,250.00	247.81	\$2,230.29
14	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	1 EA	700.00	700.00	570.55	\$570.55
15	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	3 EA	2,500.00	7,500.00	1,262.13	\$3,786.39
16	REMOVE TREE, CLASS III	3 EA	5,500.00	16,500.00	4,979.37	\$14,938.11
17	TREE PRUNING	11 EA	500.00	5,500.00	224.76	\$2,472.36
18	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	27,570.92	\$27,570.92
19	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION (CITY PARCEL 35031.0108)	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	31,257.52	\$31,257.52
20	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	10 SY	40.00	400.00	49.82	\$498.20
21	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, OR DRYWELL	11 EA	1,500.00	16,500.00	830.98	\$9,140.78
22	REMOVE EXISTING ≤ 12 IN. DIA. PIPE	1025 LF	25.00	25,625.00	45.29	\$46,422.25
23	SAWCUTTING CURB	10 EA	60.00	600.00	73.76	\$737.60
24	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	129 LFI	2.00	258.00	1.21	\$156.09
25	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	2506 LFI	1.00	2,506.00	0.75	\$1,879.50
26	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	4 EA	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,505.06	\$6,020.24
27	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	4500 CY	42.00	189,000.00	17.39	\$78,255.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2018076			Engineer's Estimate		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)		LIBERTY NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)		SHAMROCK PAVING INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - VALLEY SPRINGS POND	4875 CY	40.00	195,000.00	24.00	\$117,000.00	24.00	\$117,000.00	21.75	\$106,031.25
29	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - FLORIDA POND	708 CY	40.00	28,320.00	24.00	\$16,992.00	19.00	\$13,452.00	31.25	\$22,125.00
30	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	50.00	5,000.00	45.00	\$4,500.00	24.00	\$2,400.00	44.15	\$4,415.00
31	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	50.00	5,000.00	55.00	\$5,500.00	39.00	\$3,900.00	70.00	\$7,000.00
32	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	19337 SY	4.00	77,348.00	1.00	\$19,337.00	3.00	\$58,011.00	1.90	\$36,740.30
33	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	50 CY	300.00	15,000.00	220.00	\$11,000.00	206.00	\$10,300.00	162.00	\$8,100.00
34	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	1200 CY	80.00	96,000.00	69.00	\$82,800.00	49.00	\$58,800.00	90.50	\$108,600.00
35	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	1200 CY	70.00	84,000.00	62.00	\$74,400.00	49.00	\$58,800.00	66.25	\$79,500.00
36	CSTC FOR DRIVEWAY TRANSITIONS AND TRAFFIC ISLANDS	29 CY	90.00	2,610.00	78.00	\$2,262.00	5.00	\$145.00	143.00	\$4,147.00
37	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK, 2 INCH THICK	302 SY	10.00	3,020.00	12.25	\$3,699.50	5.00	\$1,510.00	17.50	\$5,285.00
38	CSTC FOR DRIVEWAYS, 4 INCH THICK	1158 SY	20.00	23,160.00	14.75	\$17,080.50	8.00	\$9,264.00	13.25	\$15,343.50
39	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. LIGHT TRAFFIC, 2 INCH THICK	1639 SY	12.00	19,668.00	19.00	\$31,141.00	16.00	\$26,224.00	32.00	\$52,448.00
40	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 7 INCH THICK	8922 SY	50.00	446,100.00	39.00	\$347,958.00	39.00	\$347,958.00	34.00	\$303,348.00
41	COMMERCIAL HMA FOR TRANSITION, 2 INCH THICK	77 SY	75.00	5,775.00	75.00	\$5,775.00	63.00	\$4,851.00	65.00	\$5,005.00
42	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE	10561 SY	1.00	10,561.00	0.25	\$2,640.25	0.35	\$3,696.35	0.30	\$3,168.30
43	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	(1.00)	(1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)
44	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	23,567.55	23,567.55	23,567.55	\$23,567.55	23,567.55	\$23,567.55	23,567.55	\$23,567.55
45	REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL - 24 IN DIA	1 EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	6,424.00	\$6,424.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
46	STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIA.	440 LF	125.00	55,000.00	72.00	\$31,680.00	73.00	\$32,120.00	63.25	\$27,830.00
47	STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIA.	947 LF	150.00	142,050.00	93.00	\$88,071.00	95.00	\$89,965.00	75.00	\$71,025.00
48	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	441 LF	90.00	39,690.00	80.00	\$35,280.00	89.00	\$39,249.00	72.00	\$31,752.00
49	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIA.	165 LF	160.00	26,400.00	108.00	\$17,820.00	124.00	\$20,460.00	112.50	\$18,562.50
50	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIA.	65 LF	185.00	12,025.00	160.00	\$10,400.00	183.00	\$11,895.00	168.00	\$10,920.00
51	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIA.	89 LF	250.00	22,250.00	200.00	\$17,800.00	216.00	\$19,224.00	211.00	\$18,779.00
52	MANHOLE - 48 IN.	11 EA	5,500.00	60,500.00	5,050.00	\$55,550.00	4,541.00	\$49,951.00	5,213.00	\$57,343.00
54	MANHOLE - 48 IN. SHALLOW	6 EA	3,300.00	19,800.00	4,775.00	\$28,650.00	4,268.00	\$25,608.00	4,475.00	\$26,850.00
55	CATCH BASIN TYPE 0	2 EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	\$6,000.00	3,291.00	\$6,582.00	4,250.00	\$8,500.00
56	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	21 EA	3,500.00	73,500.00	3,150.00	\$66,150.00	3,407.00	\$71,547.00	4,450.00	\$93,450.00
57	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2	10 EA	3,500.00	35,000.00	3,050.00	\$30,500.00	3,395.00	\$33,950.00	4,350.00	\$43,500.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2018076			Engineer's Estimate		CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS (Submitted)		SELLAND CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - VALLEY SPRINGS POND	4875 CY	40.00	195,000.00	10.00	\$48,750.00	25.00	\$121,875.00	24.30	\$118,462.50
29	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - FLORIDA POND	708 CY	40.00	28,320.00	19.00	\$13,452.00	25.00	\$17,700.00	25.14	\$17,799.12
30	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	50.00	5,000.00	46.00	\$4,600.00	25.00	\$2,500.00	52.17	\$5,217.00
31	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	50.00	5,000.00	60.00	\$6,000.00	45.00	\$4,500.00	58.14	\$5,814.00
32	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	19337 SY	4.00	77,348.00	2.50	\$48,342.50	2.00	\$38,674.00	1.05	\$20,303.85
33	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	50 CY	300.00	15,000.00	350.00	\$17,500.00	200.00	\$10,000.00	265.44	\$13,272.00
34	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	1200 CY	80.00	96,000.00	48.00	\$57,600.00	70.00	\$84,000.00	70.40	\$84,480.00
35	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	1200 CY	70.00	84,000.00	48.00	\$57,600.00	70.00	\$84,000.00	58.64	\$70,368.00
36	CSTC FOR DRIVEWAY TRANSITIONS AND TRAFFIC ISLANDS	29 CY	90.00	2,610.00	96.00	\$2,784.00	150.00	\$4,350.00	203.02	\$5,887.58
37	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK, 2 INCH THICK	302 SY	10.00	3,020.00	14.50	\$4,379.00	25.00	\$7,550.00	27.26	\$8,232.52
38	CSTC FOR DRIVEWAYS, 4 INCH THICK	1158 SY	20.00	23,160.00	11.00	\$12,738.00	20.00	\$23,160.00	18.11	\$20,971.38
39	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. LIGHT TRAFFIC, 2 INCH THICK	1639 SY	12.00	19,668.00	15.00	\$24,585.00	15.00	\$24,585.00	16.19	\$26,535.41
40	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 7 INCH THICK	8922 SY	50.00	446,100.00	37.00	\$330,114.00	34.00	\$303,348.00	40.17	\$358,396.74
41	COMMERCIAL HMA FOR TRANSITION, 2 INCH THICK	77 SY	75.00	5,775.00	62.00	\$4,774.00	56.00	\$4,312.00	65.34	\$5,031.18
42	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE	10561 SY	1.00	10,561.00	0.40	\$4,224.40	0.80	\$8,448.80	0.36	\$3,801.96
43	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	(1.00)	(1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)
44	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	23,567.55	23,567.55	23,567.55	\$23,567.55	23,567.55	\$23,567.55	23,567.55	\$23,567.55
45	REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL - 24 IN DIA	1 EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,300.00	\$8,300.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	6,940.81	\$6,940.81
46	STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIA.	440 LF	125.00	55,000.00	107.00	\$47,080.00	80.00	\$35,200.00	88.21	\$38,812.40
47	STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIA.	947 LF	150.00	142,050.00	119.00	\$112,693.00	100.00	\$94,700.00	108.54	\$102,787.38
48	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	441 LF	90.00	39,690.00	108.00	\$47,628.00	90.00	\$39,690.00	93.86	\$41,392.26
49	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIA.	165 LF	160.00	26,400.00	132.00	\$21,780.00	130.00	\$21,450.00	126.43	\$20,860.95
50	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIA.	65 LF	185.00	12,025.00	199.00	\$12,935.00	200.00	\$13,000.00	180.79	\$11,751.35
51	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIA.	89 LF	250.00	22,250.00	286.50	\$25,498.50	225.00	\$20,025.00	219.36	\$19,523.04
52	MANHOLE - 48 IN.	11 EA	5,500.00	60,500.00	5,185.00	\$57,035.00	4,800.00	\$52,800.00	5,509.41	\$60,603.51
54	MANHOLE - 48 IN. SHALLOW	6 EA	3,300.00	19,800.00	4,250.00	\$25,500.00	4,000.00	\$24,000.00	5,509.41	\$33,056.46
55	CATCH BASIN TYPE 0	2 EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,300.00	\$8,600.00	2,300.00	\$4,600.00	3,618.94	\$7,237.88
56	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	21 EA	3,500.00	73,500.00	3,550.00	\$74,550.00	2,500.00	\$52,500.00	3,084.76	\$64,779.96
57	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2	10 EA	3,500.00	35,000.00	4,515.00	\$45,150.00	2,700.00	\$27,000.00	3,515.20	\$35,152.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2018076			Engineer's Estimate		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		BIG SKY ID CORP (Submitted)		ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - VALLEY SPRINGS POND	4875 CY	40.00	195,000.00	34.52	\$168,285.00	22.40	\$109,200.00	38.00	\$185,250.00
29	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - FLORIDA POND	708 CY	40.00	28,320.00	34.50	\$24,426.00	26.55	\$18,797.40	41.00	\$29,028.00
30	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	50.00	5,000.00	40.00	\$4,000.00	60.15	\$6,015.00	65.00	\$6,500.00
31	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	50.00	5,000.00	66.00	\$6,600.00	88.50	\$8,850.00	33.00	\$3,300.00
32	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	19337 SY	4.00	77,348.00	2.50	\$48,342.50	1.50	\$29,005.50	1.00	\$19,337.00
33	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	50 CY	300.00	15,000.00	200.00	\$10,000.00	365.00	\$18,250.00	240.00	\$12,000.00
34	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	1200 CY	80.00	96,000.00	67.53	\$81,036.00	98.50	\$118,200.00	71.00	\$85,200.00
35	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	1200 CY	70.00	84,000.00	67.53	\$81,036.00	44.10	\$52,920.00	70.00	\$84,000.00
36	CSTC FOR DRIVEWAY TRANSITIONS AND TRAFFIC ISLANDS	29 CY	90.00	2,610.00	306.00	\$8,874.00	237.00	\$6,873.00	102.50	\$2,972.50
37	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK, 2 INCH THICK	302 SY	10.00	3,020.00	25.00	\$7,550.00	10.25	\$3,095.50	15.50	\$4,681.00
38	CSTC FOR DRIVEWAYS, 4 INCH THICK	1158 SY	20.00	23,160.00	30.00	\$34,740.00	12.45	\$14,417.10	12.50	\$14,475.00
39	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. LIGHT TRAFFIC, 2 INCH THICK	1639 SY	12.00	19,668.00	15.00	\$24,585.00	15.55	\$25,486.45	15.50	\$25,404.50
40	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 7 INCH THICK	8922 SY	50.00	446,100.00	36.50	\$325,653.00	38.55	\$343,943.10	36.50	\$325,653.00
41	COMMERCIAL HMA FOR TRANSITION, 2 INCH THICK	77 SY	75.00	5,775.00	59.00	\$4,543.00	62.60	\$4,820.20	113.00	\$8,701.00
42	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE	10561 SY	1.00	10,561.00	1.00	\$10,561.00	0.35	\$3,696.35	0.50	\$5,280.50
43	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	(1.00)	(1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)
44	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	23,567.55	23,567.55	23,567.55	\$23,567.55	23,567.55	\$23,567.55	23,567.55	\$23,567.55
45	REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL - 24 IN DIA	1 EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,640.00	\$2,640.00	11,124.00	\$11,124.00	3,200.00	\$3,200.00
46	STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIA.	440 LF	125.00	55,000.00	89.00	\$39,160.00	97.40	\$42,856.00	77.00	\$33,880.00
47	STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIA.	947 LF	150.00	142,050.00	113.00	\$107,011.00	126.00	\$119,322.00	106.00	\$100,382.00
48	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	441 LF	90.00	39,690.00	85.00	\$37,485.00	96.40	\$42,512.40	86.00	\$37,926.00
49	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIA.	165 LF	160.00	26,400.00	125.00	\$20,625.00	140.00	\$23,100.00	115.00	\$18,975.00
50	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIA.	65 LF	185.00	12,025.00	184.00	\$11,960.00	223.00	\$14,495.00	178.00	\$11,570.00
51	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIA.	89 LF	250.00	22,250.00	230.00	\$20,470.00	291.00	\$25,899.00	236.00	\$21,004.00
52	MANHOLE - 48 IN.	11 EA	5,500.00	60,500.00	5,125.00	\$56,375.00	5,051.00	\$55,561.00	4,570.00	\$50,270.00
54	MANHOLE - 48 IN. SHALLOW	6 EA	3,300.00	19,800.00	4,820.00	\$28,920.00	4,528.00	\$27,168.00	4,250.00	\$25,500.00
55	CATCH BASIN TYPE 0	2 EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,030.00	\$8,060.00	4,386.00	\$8,772.00	4,125.00	\$8,250.00
56	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	21 EA	3,500.00	73,500.00	3,935.00	\$82,635.00	4,647.00	\$97,587.00	3,925.00	\$82,425.00
57	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2	10 EA	3,500.00	35,000.00	4,075.00	\$40,750.00	4,638.00	\$46,380.00	4,000.00	\$40,000.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2018076			Engineer's Estimate		SIMCO DEVELOPMENT GROUP (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - VALLEY SPRINGS POND	4875 CY	40.00	195,000.00	15.61	\$76,098.75
29	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - FLORIDA POND	708 CY	40.00	28,320.00	16.30	\$11,540.40
30	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	50.00	5,000.00	15.87	\$1,587.00
31	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	100 CY	50.00	5,000.00	24.62	\$2,462.00
32	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	19337 SY	4.00	77,348.00	1.57	\$30,359.09
33	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	50 CY	300.00	15,000.00	264.76	\$13,238.00
34	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	1200 CY	80.00	96,000.00	52.07	\$62,484.00
35	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	1200 CY	70.00	84,000.00	54.48	\$65,376.00
36	CSTC FOR DRIVEWAY TRANSITIONS AND TRAFFIC ISLANDS	29 CY	90.00	2,610.00	10.20	\$295.80
37	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK, 2 INCH THICK	302 SY	10.00	3,020.00	10.20	\$3,080.40
38	CSTC FOR DRIVEWAYS, 4 INCH THICK	1158 SY	20.00	23,160.00	10.20	\$11,811.60
39	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. LIGHT TRAFFIC, 2 INCH THICK	1639 SY	12.00	19,668.00	15.56	\$25,502.84
40	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 7 INCH THICK	8922 SY	50.00	446,100.00	38.61	\$344,478.42
41	COMMERCIAL HMA FOR TRANSITION, 2 INCH THICK	77 SY	75.00	5,775.00	62.82	\$4,837.14
42	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE	10561 SY	1.00	10,561.00	1.15	\$12,145.15
43	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	(1.00)	(1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)
44	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	23,567.55	23,567.55	23,567.55	\$23,567.55
45	REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL - 24 IN DIA	1 EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,356.94	\$4,356.94
46	STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIA.	440 LF	125.00	55,000.00	96.75	\$42,570.00
47	STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIA.	947 LF	150.00	142,050.00	142.78	\$135,212.66
48	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	441 LF	90.00	39,690.00	95.90	\$42,291.90
49	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIA.	165 LF	160.00	26,400.00	124.98	\$20,621.70
50	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIA.	65 LF	185.00	12,025.00	178.11	\$11,577.15
51	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIA.	89 LF	250.00	22,250.00	264.83	\$23,569.87
52	MANHOLE - 48 IN.	11 EA	5,500.00	60,500.00	2,944.19	\$32,386.09
54	MANHOLE - 48 IN. SHALLOW	6 EA	3,300.00	19,800.00	2,689.38	\$16,136.28
55	CATCH BASIN TYPE 0	2 EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,191.84	\$4,383.68
56	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	21 EA	3,500.00	73,500.00	2,177.24	\$45,722.04
57	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2	10 EA	3,500.00	35,000.00	2,186.08	\$21,860.80

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2018076			Engineer's Estimate		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)		LIBERTY NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)		SHAMROCK PAVING INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
58	GRATE INLET TYPE 3	3 EA	2,200.00	6,600.00	2,475.00	\$7,425.00	2,795.00	\$8,385.00	3,460.00	\$10,380.00
59	DRYWELL TYPE 1	3 EA	5,000.00	15,000.00	4,675.00	\$14,025.00	4,637.00	\$13,911.00	6,300.00	\$18,900.00
60	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 48 IN. DIA.	2 VF	350.00	700.00	325.00	\$650.00	491.00	\$982.00	2,150.00	\$4,300.00
61	SPOKANE COUNTY CURB INLET TYPE 2	2 EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	1,425.00	\$2,850.00	1,282.00	\$2,564.00	1,300.00	\$2,600.00
62	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE)	6 EA	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,250.00	\$7,500.00	1,703.00	\$10,218.00	1,450.00	\$8,700.00
68	ADJUST EXISTING MH, CB, DW, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	3 EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	850.00	\$2,550.00	1,045.00	\$3,135.00	1,060.00	\$3,180.00
70	FRENCH DRAIN	266 LF	100.00	26,600.00	36.00	\$9,576.00	70.00	\$18,620.00	33.50	\$8,911.00
71	MANHOLE TEST	4 EA	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,550.00	\$6,200.00	603.00	\$2,412.00	1,100.00	\$4,400.00
72	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	19 EA	700.00	13,300.00	290.00	\$5,510.00	407.00	\$7,733.00	1,200.00	\$22,800.00
78	CATCH BASIN DI SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	1237 LF	120.00	148,440.00	77.00	\$95,249.00	92.00	\$113,804.00	86.00	\$106,382.00
79	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	10 EA	500.00	5,000.00	750.00	\$7,500.00	478.00	\$4,780.00	295.00	\$2,950.00
91	ESC LEAD	1 LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,675.00	\$2,675.00	3,466.00	\$3,466.00	4,400.00	\$4,400.00
92	INLET PROTECTION	19 EA	120.00	2,280.00	100.00	\$1,900.00	221.00	\$4,199.00	122.00	\$2,318.00
93	STREET CLEANING	80 HR	260.00	20,800.00	360.00	\$28,800.00	273.00	\$21,840.00	217.00	\$17,360.00
94	SILT FENCE	670 LF	6.00	4,020.00	5.50	\$3,685.00	5.00	\$3,350.00	8.75	\$5,862.50
95	COMPOST SOCK	6 LF	30.00	180.00	5.50	\$33.00	9.00	\$54.00	17.75	\$106.50
96	TEMPORARY HYDROSEEDING	2095 SY	1.00	2,095.00	0.85	\$1,780.75	1.00	\$2,095.00	1.90	\$3,980.50
97	LANDSCAPING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,600.00	\$5,600.00	34,994.00	\$34,994.00	10,800.00	\$10,800.00
98	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 4 INCH THICK	3172 SY	16.00	50,752.00	16.00	\$50,752.00	9.00	\$28,548.00	8.00	\$25,376.00
99	ROCK MULCH	67 CY	125.00	8,375.00	105.00	\$7,035.00	167.00	\$11,189.00	113.50	\$7,604.50
100	HYDROSEEDING	3993 SY	4.00	15,972.00	1.25	\$4,991.25	1.00	\$3,993.00	1.90	\$7,586.70
101	SOD INSTALLATION	252 SY	25.00	6,300.00	13.50	\$3,402.00	14.00	\$3,528.00	21.75	\$5,481.00
102	2 INCH CALIPER DECIDUOUS TREE	46 EA	700.00	32,200.00	650.00	\$29,900.00	599.00	\$27,554.00	162.00	\$7,452.00
103	TOPSOIL FOR BIO-INFILTRATION SWALES, 18 INCH THICK INCL. SE	843 SY	32.00	26,976.00	50.00	\$42,150.00	60.00	\$50,580.00	41.00	\$34,563.00
104	CONSTRUCT BIO-INFILTRATION SWALE	843 SY	9.00	7,587.00	13.00	\$10,959.00	12.00	\$10,116.00	5.50	\$4,636.50
105	PIPE OUTFALL - WELLESLEY AND FLORIDA	2 EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	480.00	\$960.00	243.00	\$486.00	790.00	\$1,580.00
106	POND DRAIN PAD - WELLESLEY AND FLORIDA	20 SY	300.00	6,000.00	155.00	\$3,100.00	3,627.00	\$72,540.00	1,350.00	\$27,000.00
107	PIPE OUTFALL AND DRAIN PAD - WELLESLEY AND VALLEY SPRINGS	1 EA	7,500.00	7,500.00	720.00	\$720.00	3,735.00	\$3,735.00	5,925.00	\$5,925.00
108	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1 LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	28,000.00	\$28,000.00	57,592.00	\$57,592.00	29,700.00	\$29,700.00
109	4 IN. PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE	200 LF	15.00	3,000.00	20.00	\$4,000.00	8.00	\$1,600.00	2.15	\$430.00
110	4 IN. DI IRRIGATION SLEEVE	50 LF	50.00	2,500.00	80.00	\$4,000.00	54.00	\$2,700.00	2.15	\$107.50
111	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,925.00	\$3,925.00	12,483.00	\$12,483.00	10,800.00	\$10,800.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2018076			Engineer's Estimate		CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS (Submitted)		SELLAND CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
58	GRATE INLET TYPE 3	3 EA	2,200.00	6,600.00	2,400.00	\$7,200.00	3,300.00	\$9,900.00	1,947.54	\$5,842.62
59	DRYWELL TYPE 1	3 EA	5,000.00	15,000.00	4,100.00	\$12,300.00	6,500.00	\$19,500.00	4,697.21	\$14,091.63
60	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 48 IN. DIA.	2 VF	350.00	700.00	480.00	\$960.00	300.00	\$600.00	1,321.24	\$2,642.48
61	SPOKANE COUNTY CURB INLET TYPE 2	2 EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	2,070.00	\$4,140.00	850.00	\$1,700.00	2,247.43	\$4,494.86
62	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE)	6 EA	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,300.00	\$7,800.00	400.00	\$2,400.00	757.38	\$4,544.28
68	ADJUST EXISTING MH, CB, DW, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	3 EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	\$3,600.00	600.00	\$1,800.00	320.56	\$961.68
70	FRENCH DRAIN	266 LF	100.00	26,600.00	78.00	\$20,748.00	50.00	\$13,300.00	39.32	\$10,459.12
71	MANHOLE TEST	4 EA	1,200.00	4,800.00	800.00	\$3,200.00	750.00	\$3,000.00	641.12	\$2,564.48
72	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	19 EA	700.00	13,300.00	500.00	\$9,500.00	900.00	\$17,100.00	299.75	\$5,695.25
78	CATCH BASIN DI SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	1237 LF	120.00	148,440.00	110.00	\$136,070.00	115.00	\$142,255.00	124.85	\$154,439.45
79	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	10 EA	500.00	5,000.00	465.00	\$4,650.00	350.00	\$3,500.00	96.28	\$962.80
91	ESC LEAD	1 LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,720.00	\$2,720.00	800.00	\$800.00	6,606.22	\$6,606.22
92	INLET PROTECTION	19 EA	120.00	2,280.00	50.00	\$950.00	75.00	\$1,425.00	132.12	\$2,510.28
93	STREET CLEANING	80 HR	260.00	20,800.00	325.00	\$26,000.00	150.00	\$12,000.00	396.37	\$31,709.60
94	SILT FENCE	670 LF	6.00	4,020.00	5.00	\$3,350.00	4.00	\$2,680.00	5.93	\$3,973.10
95	COMPOST SOCK	6 LF	30.00	180.00	25.00	\$150.00	10.00	\$60.00	213.71	\$1,282.26
96	TEMPORARY HYDROSEEDING	2095 SY	1.00	2,095.00	0.90	\$1,885.50	1.00	\$2,095.00	2.10	\$4,399.50
97	LANDSCAPING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,750.00	\$5,750.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	11,989.90	\$11,989.90
98	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 4 INCH THICK	3172 SY	16.00	50,752.00	10.35	\$32,830.20	9.00	\$28,548.00	8.99	\$28,516.28
99	ROCK MULCH	67 CY	125.00	8,375.00	109.25	\$7,319.75	115.00	\$7,705.00	125.89	\$8,434.63
100	HYDROSEEDING	3993 SY	4.00	15,972.00	1.30	\$5,190.90	1.00	\$3,993.00	2.10	\$8,385.30
101	SOD INSTALLATION	252 SY	25.00	6,300.00	14.00	\$3,528.00	12.00	\$3,024.00	23.98	\$6,042.96
102	2 INCH CALIPER DECIDUOUS TREE	46 EA	700.00	32,200.00	736.00	\$33,856.00	150.00	\$6,900.00	179.85	\$8,273.10
103	TOPSOIL FOR BIO-INFILTRATION SWALES, 18 INCH THICK INCL. SE	843 SY	32.00	26,976.00	53.00	\$44,679.00	40.00	\$33,720.00	45.56	\$38,407.08
104	CONSTRUCT BIO-INFILTRATION SWALE	843 SY	9.00	7,587.00	3.50	\$2,950.50	30.00	\$25,290.00	2.01	\$1,694.43
105	PIPE OUTFALL - WELLESLEY AND FLORIDA	2 EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	6,000.00	\$12,000.00	1,881.74	\$3,763.48
106	POND DRAIN PAD - WELLESLEY AND FLORIDA	20 SY	300.00	6,000.00	220.00	\$4,400.00	350.00	\$7,000.00	236.13	\$4,722.60
107	PIPE OUTFALL AND DRAIN PAD - WELLESLEY AND VALLEY SPRINGS	1 EA	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,760.00	\$2,760.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	3,200.63	\$3,200.63
108	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1 LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	31,050.00	\$31,050.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	32,972.23	\$32,972.23
109	4 IN. PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE	200 LF	15.00	3,000.00	20.75	\$4,150.00	15.00	\$3,000.00	2.40	\$480.00
110	4 IN. DI IRRIGATION SLEEVE	50 LF	50.00	2,500.00	86.25	\$4,312.50	75.00	\$3,750.00	2.40	\$120.00
111	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,025.00	\$4,025.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	11,989.90	\$11,989.90

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2018076			Engineer's Estimate		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		BIG SKY ID CORP (Submitted)		ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
58	GRATE INLET TYPE 3	3 EA	2,200.00	6,600.00	3,395.00	\$10,185.00	2,975.00	\$8,925.00	1,500.00	\$4,500.00
59	DRYWELL TYPE 1	3 EA	5,000.00	15,000.00	4,220.00	\$12,660.00	5,362.00	\$16,086.00	5,300.00	\$15,900.00
60	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 48 IN. DIA.	2 VF	350.00	700.00	80.00	\$160.00	721.00	\$1,442.00	630.00	\$1,260.00
61	SPOKANE COUNTY CURB INLET TYPE 2	2 EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	1,875.00	\$3,750.00	2,788.00	\$5,576.00	1,660.00	\$3,320.00
62	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE)	6 EA	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,200.00	\$7,200.00	1,331.00	\$7,986.00	1,050.00	\$6,300.00
68	ADJUST EXISTING MH, CB, DW, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	3 EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	860.00	\$2,580.00	670.00	\$2,010.00	550.00	\$1,650.00
70	FRENCH DRAIN	266 LF	100.00	26,600.00	21.00	\$5,586.00	34.90	\$9,283.40	50.50	\$13,433.00
71	MANHOLE TEST	4 EA	1,200.00	4,800.00	500.00	\$2,000.00	489.00	\$1,956.00	400.00	\$1,600.00
72	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	19 EA	700.00	13,300.00	640.00	\$12,160.00	136.00	\$2,584.00	205.00	\$3,895.00
78	CATCH BASIN DI SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	1237 LF	120.00	148,440.00	127.00	\$157,099.00	106.00	\$131,122.00	83.50	\$103,289.50
79	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	10 EA	500.00	5,000.00	308.00	\$3,080.00	558.00	\$5,580.00	338.00	\$3,380.00
91	ESC LEAD	1 LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,511.00	\$3,511.00	100.00	\$100.00
92	INLET PROTECTION	19 EA	120.00	2,280.00	90.00	\$1,710.00	119.00	\$2,261.00	87.00	\$1,653.00
93	STREET CLEANING	80 HR	260.00	20,800.00	260.00	\$20,800.00	224.00	\$17,920.00	155.00	\$12,400.00
94	SILT FENCE	670 LF	6.00	4,020.00	6.60	\$4,422.00	5.80	\$3,886.00	8.00	\$5,360.00
95	COMPOST SOCK	6 LF	30.00	180.00	41.00	\$246.00	24.50	\$147.00	78.00	\$468.00
96	TEMPORARY HYDROSEEDING	2095 SY	1.00	2,095.00	2.00	\$4,190.00	1.40	\$2,933.00	0.80	\$1,676.00
97	LANDSCAPING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,900.00	\$10,900.00	11,533.00	\$11,533.00	5,300.00	\$5,300.00
98	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 4 INCH THICK	3172 SY	16.00	50,752.00	8.00	\$25,376.00	8.70	\$27,596.40	9.50	\$30,134.00
99	ROCK MULCH	67 CY	125.00	8,375.00	114.00	\$7,638.00	121.00	\$8,107.00	102.00	\$6,834.00
100	HYDROSEEDING	3993 SY	4.00	15,972.00	2.00	\$7,986.00	1.25	\$4,991.25	1.20	\$4,791.60
101	SOD INSTALLATION	252 SY	25.00	6,300.00	22.00	\$5,544.00	23.10	\$5,821.20	13.00	\$3,276.00
102	2 INCH CALIPER DECIDUOUS TREE	46 EA	700.00	32,200.00	163.00	\$7,498.00	173.00	\$7,958.00	687.00	\$31,602.00
103	TOPSOIL FOR BIO- INFILTRATION SWALES, 18 INCH THICK INCL. SE	843 SY	32.00	26,976.00	42.00	\$35,406.00	43.80	\$36,923.40	50.00	\$42,150.00
104	CONSTRUCT BIO- INFILTRATION SWALE	843 SY	9.00	7,587.00	4.00	\$3,372.00	6.30	\$5,310.90	6.50	\$5,479.50
105	PIPE OUTFALL - WELLESLEY AND FLORIDA	2 EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,760.00	\$3,520.00	7,346.00	\$14,692.00	1,250.00	\$2,500.00
106	POND DRAIN PAD - WELLESLEY AND FLORIDA	20 SY	300.00	6,000.00	355.00	\$7,100.00	572.00	\$11,440.00	68.00	\$1,360.00
107	PIPE OUTFALL AND DRAIN PAD - WELLESLEY AND VALLEY SPRINGS	1 EA	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,840.00	\$4,840.00	10,857.00	\$10,857.00	650.00	\$650.00
108	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1 LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	31,715.00	\$31,715.00	37,400.00	\$37,400.00
109	4 IN. PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE	200 LF	15.00	3,000.00	2.18	\$436.00	2.30	\$460.00	19.00	\$3,800.00
110	4 IN. DI IRRIGATION SLEEVE	50 LF	50.00	2,500.00	2.18	\$109.00	2.30	\$115.00	80.00	\$4,000.00
111	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	11,533.00	\$11,533.00	3,760.00	\$3,760.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2018076			Engineer's Estimate		SIMCO DEVELOPMENT GROUP (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
58	GRATE INLET TYPE 3	3 EA	2,200.00	6,600.00	1,636.65	\$4,909.95
59	DRYWELL TYPE 1	3 EA	5,000.00	15,000.00	2,620.17	\$7,860.51
60	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 48 IN. DIA.	2 VF	350.00	700.00	1,063.74	\$2,127.48
61	SPOKANE COUNTY CURB INLET TYPE 2	2 EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	2,074.73	\$4,149.46
62	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE)	6 EA	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,003.72	\$6,022.32
68	ADJUST EXISTING MH, CB, DW, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	3 EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	381.49	\$1,144.47
70	FRENCH DRAIN	266 LF	100.00	26,600.00	43.57	\$11,589.62
71	MANHOLE TEST	4 EA	1,200.00	4,800.00	972.75	\$3,891.00
72	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	19 EA	700.00	13,300.00	259.34	\$4,927.46
78	CATCH BASIN DI SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	1237 LF	120.00	148,440.00	96.36	\$119,197.32
79	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	10 EA	500.00	5,000.00	847.28	\$8,472.80
91	ESC LEAD	1 LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,763.16	\$5,763.16
92	INLET PROTECTION	19 EA	120.00	2,280.00	34.30	\$651.70
93	STREET CLEANING	80 HR	260.00	20,800.00	358.01	\$28,640.80
94	SILT FENCE	670 LF	6.00	4,020.00	6.00	\$4,020.00
95	COMPOST SOCK	6 LF	30.00	180.00	62.29	\$373.74
96	TEMPORARY HYDROSEEDING	2095 SY	1.00	2,095.00	1.09	\$2,283.55
97	LANDSCAPING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,763.16	\$5,763.16
98	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 4 INCH THICK	3172 SY	16.00	50,752.00	11.06	\$35,082.32
99	ROCK MULCH	67 CY	125.00	8,375.00	109.50	\$7,336.50
100	HYDROSEEDING	3993 SY	4.00	15,972.00	1.09	\$4,352.37
101	SOD INSTALLATION	252 SY	25.00	6,300.00	13.83	\$3,485.16
102	2 INCH CALIPER DECIDUOUS TREE	46 EA	700.00	32,200.00	829.89	\$38,174.94
103	TOPSOIL FOR BIO-INFILTRATION SWALES, 18 INCH THICK INCL. SE	843 SY	32.00	26,976.00	55.32	\$46,634.76
104	CONSTRUCT BIO-INFILTRATION SWALE	843 SY	9.00	7,587.00	25.79	\$21,740.97
105	PIPE OUTFALL - WELLESLEY AND FLORIDA	2 EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	17,385.94	\$34,771.88
106	POND DRAIN PAD - WELLESLEY AND FLORIDA	20 SY	300.00	6,000.00	12.71	\$254.20
107	PIPE OUTFALL AND DRAIN PAD - WELLESLEY AND VALLEY SPRINGS	1 EA	7,500.00	7,500.00	254.15	\$254.15
108	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1 LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	44,952.59	\$44,952.59
109	4 IN. PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE	200 LF	15.00	3,000.00	20.75	\$4,150.00
110	4 IN. DI IRRIGATION SLEEVE	50 LF	50.00	2,500.00	86.44	\$4,322.00
111	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,034.20	\$4,034.20

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2018076			Engineer's Estimate		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)		LIBERTY NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)		SHAMROCK PAVING INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
112	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	288 LF	42.00	12,096.00	34.00	\$9,792.00	33.00	\$9,504.00	34.00	\$9,792.00
113	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	4388 LF	47.00	206,236.00	22.50	\$98,730.00	20.00	\$87,760.00	23.75	\$104,215.00
114	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	1158 SY	90.00	104,220.00	87.00	\$100,746.00	72.00	\$83,376.00	68.00	\$78,744.00
115	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION	17 SY	100.00	1,700.00	87.00	\$1,479.00	79.00	\$1,343.00	68.00	\$1,156.00
116	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3	555 LF	75.00	41,625.00	65.00	\$36,075.00	67.00	\$37,185.00	62.00	\$34,410.00
117	DOUBLE 16 FT CHAIN LINK GATE	2 EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,750.00	\$3,500.00	1,860.00	\$3,720.00	1,725.00	\$3,450.00
118	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	3.20	\$3.20	3,370.00	\$3,370.00	5,750.00	\$5,750.00
119	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	8 EA	800.00	6,400.00	950.00	\$7,600.00	639.00	\$5,112.00	775.00	\$6,200.00
120	MONUMENT FRAME AND COVER	3 EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	775.00	\$2,325.00	833.00	\$2,499.00	1,075.00	\$3,225.00
121	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	302 SY	105.00	31,710.00	87.00	\$26,274.00	61.00	\$18,422.00	68.00	\$20,536.00
122	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	168 SF	35.00	5,880.00	32.00	\$5,376.00	33.00	\$5,544.00	47.50	\$7,980.00
123	REMOVE, PROTECT, AND REPLACE EXISTING MAILBOX	13 EA	450.00	5,850.00	425.00	\$5,525.00	493.00	\$6,409.00	1,000.00	\$13,000.00
124	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF EXISTING MAILBOX	13 EA	200.00	2,600.00	145.00	\$1,885.00	211.00	\$2,743.00	216.00	\$2,808.00
125	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM, WELLESLEY	1 LS	75,000.00	75,000.00	115,000.00	\$115,000.00	116,221.00	\$116,221.00	127,250.00	\$127,250.00
126	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	24,000.00	\$24,000.00	26,760.00	\$26,760.00	23,760.00	\$23,760.00
127	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	25 SF	10.00	250.00	32.00	\$800.00	41.00	\$1,025.00	16.25	\$406.25
128	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	1915 SF	15.00	28,725.00	10.00	\$19,150.00	12.00	\$22,980.00	11.25	\$21,543.75
129	WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	8 EA	400.00	3,200.00	170.00	\$1,360.00	192.00	\$1,536.00	173.00	\$1,384.00
130	CEMENT CONCRETE STAIRWAY	1 LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,600.00	\$5,600.00	7,904.00	\$7,904.00	4,860.00	\$4,860.00
131	HANDRAILS FOR STEPS	1 LS	500.00	500.00	8,400.00	\$8,400.00	4,735.00	\$4,735.00	17,500.00	\$17,500.00
132	BOLLARDS - REMOVABLE	10 EA	1,600.00	16,000.00	1,475.00	\$14,750.00	1,101.00	\$11,010.00	1,730.00	\$17,300.00
133	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL	13000 FA	1.00	13,000.00	1.00	\$13,000.00	1.00	\$13,000.00	1.00	\$13,000.00

Tax Classification

Schedule 03		Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices								
53	MANHOLE- 48 IN.	2 EA	5,500.00	11,000.00	4,250.00	\$8,500.00	3,581.00	\$7,162.00	6,050.00	\$12,100.00
63	VALVE BOX AND COVER	4 EA	600.00	2,400.00	750.00	\$3,000.00	1,247.00	\$4,988.00	1,100.00	\$4,400.00
64	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW, OR MH	1 EA	500.00	500.00	450.00	\$450.00	1,505.00	\$1,505.00	1,350.00	\$1,350.00
65	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1 EA	800.00	800.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,315.00	\$1,315.00	240.00	\$240.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2018076			Engineer's Estimate		CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS (Submitted)		SELLAND CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
112	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	288 LF	42.00	12,096.00	36.25	\$10,440.00	51.00	\$14,688.00	37.77	\$10,877.76
113	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	4388 LF	47.00	206,236.00	25.50	\$111,894.00	27.00	\$118,476.00	26.38	\$115,755.44
114	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	1158 SY	90.00	104,220.00	72.50	\$83,955.00	70.00	\$81,060.00	75.54	\$87,475.32
115	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION	17 SY	100.00	1,700.00	72.50	\$1,232.50	150.00	\$2,550.00	75.54	\$1,284.18
116	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3	555 LF	75.00	41,625.00	67.00	\$37,185.00	50.00	\$27,750.00	69.54	\$38,594.70
117	DOUBLE 16 FT CHAIN LINK GATE	2 EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,840.00	\$3,680.00	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	1,918.38	\$3,836.76
118	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,980.00	\$5,980.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	6,606.22	\$6,606.22
119	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	8 EA	800.00	6,400.00	1,035.00	\$8,280.00	800.00	\$6,400.00	899.24	\$7,193.92
120	MONUMENT FRAME AND COVER	3 EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	875.00	\$2,625.00	1,454.33	\$4,362.99
121	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	302 SY	105.00	31,710.00	72.50	\$21,895.00	90.00	\$27,180.00	75.54	\$22,813.08
122	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	168 SF	35.00	5,880.00	50.50	\$8,484.00	30.00	\$5,040.00	52.76	\$8,863.68
123	REMOVE, PROTECT, AND REPLACE EXISTING MAILBOX	13 EA	450.00	5,850.00	230.00	\$2,990.00	500.00	\$6,500.00	660.62	\$8,588.06
124	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF EXISTING MAILBOX	13 EA	200.00	2,600.00	240.00	\$3,120.00	325.00	\$4,225.00	396.37	\$5,152.81
125	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM, WELLESLEY	1 LS	75,000.00	75,000.00	120,250.00	\$120,250.00	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	124,040.46	\$124,040.46
126	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,825.00	\$25,825.00	24,000.00	\$24,000.00	26,917.33	\$26,917.33
127	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	25 SF	10.00	250.00	34.50	\$862.50	40.00	\$1,000.00	35.97	\$899.25
128	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	1915 SF	15.00	28,725.00	11.00	\$21,065.00	10.00	\$19,150.00	11.39	\$21,811.85
129	WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	8 EA	400.00	3,200.00	178.25	\$1,426.00	170.00	\$1,360.00	185.84	\$1,486.72
130	CEMENT CONCRETE STAIRWAY	1 LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,175.00	\$5,175.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	5,395.46	\$5,395.46
131	HANDRAILS FOR STEPS	1 LS	500.00	500.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	7,927.47	\$7,927.47
132	BOLLARDS - REMOVABLE	10 EA	1,600.00	16,000.00	1,585.00	\$15,850.00	1,600.00	\$16,000.00	1,648.61	\$16,486.10
133	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL	13000 FA	1.00	13,000.00	1.00	\$13,000.00	1.00	\$13,000.00	1.00	\$13,000.00

Tax Classification

Schedule 03		Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices								
53	MANHOLE- 48 IN.	2 EA	5,500.00	11,000.00	5,695.00	\$11,390.00	4,000.00	\$8,000.00	5,509.41	\$11,018.82
63	VALVE BOX AND COVER	4 EA	600.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	\$4,000.00	750.00	\$3,000.00	594.20	\$2,376.80
64	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW, OR MH	1 EA	500.00	500.00	950.00	\$950.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	401.93	\$401.93
65	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1 EA	800.00	800.00	425.00	\$425.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	471.11	\$471.11

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2018076			Engineer's Estimate		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		BIG SKY ID CORP (Submitted)		ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
112	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	288 LF	42.00	12,096.00	33.00	\$9,504.00	34.50	\$9,936.00	41.00	\$11,808.00
113	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	4388 LF	47.00	206,236.00	21.75	\$95,439.00	23.00	\$100,924.00	28.50	\$125,058.00
114	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	1158 SY	90.00	104,220.00	71.00	\$82,218.00	74.75	\$86,560.50	78.50	\$90,903.00
115	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION	17 SY	100.00	1,700.00	71.00	\$1,207.00	74.75	\$1,270.75	129.00	\$2,193.00
116	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3	555 LF	75.00	41,625.00	34.00	\$18,870.00	66.70	\$37,018.50	62.00	\$34,410.00
117	DOUBLE 16 FT CHAIN LINK GATE	2 EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	5,600.00	\$11,200.00	1,840.00	\$3,680.00	1,718.00	\$3,436.00
118	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	7,663.00	\$7,663.00	12,500.00	\$12,500.00
119	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	8 EA	800.00	6,400.00	1,700.00	\$13,600.00	828.00	\$6,624.00	770.00	\$6,160.00
120	MONUMENT FRAME AND COVER	3 EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	900.00	\$2,700.00	1,462.00	\$4,386.00	840.00	\$2,520.00
121	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	302 SY	105.00	31,710.00	70.00	\$21,140.00	74.75	\$22,574.50	85.00	\$25,670.00
122	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	168 SF	35.00	5,880.00	33.00	\$5,544.00	34.50	\$5,796.00	47.00	\$7,896.00
123	REMOVE, PROTECT, AND REPLACE EXISTING MAILBOX	13 EA	450.00	5,850.00	870.00	\$11,310.00	348.00	\$4,524.00	430.00	\$5,590.00
124	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF EXISTING MAILBOX	13 EA	200.00	2,600.00	220.00	\$2,860.00	348.00	\$4,524.00	210.00	\$2,730.00
125	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM, WELLESLEY	1 LS	75,000.00	75,000.00	129,000.00	\$129,000.00	120,100.00	\$120,100.00	118,600.00	\$118,600.00
126	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	24,000.00	\$24,000.00	25,817.50	\$25,817.50	24,700.00	\$24,700.00
127	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	25 SF	10.00	250.00	16.00	\$400.00	34.50	\$862.50	37.00	\$925.00
128	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	1915 SF	15.00	28,725.00	12.00	\$22,980.00	10.95	\$20,969.25	11.00	\$21,065.00
129	WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	8 EA	400.00	3,200.00	174.00	\$1,392.00	178.25	\$1,426.00	177.00	\$1,416.00
130	CEMENT CONCRETE STAIRWAY	1 LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	5,750.00	\$5,750.00	9,000.00	\$9,000.00
131	HANDRAILS FOR STEPS	1 LS	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,875.00	\$2,875.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
132	BOLLARDS - REMOVABLE	10 EA	1,600.00	16,000.00	1,300.00	\$13,000.00	1,585.00	\$15,850.00	1,650.00	\$16,500.00
133	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL	13000 FA	1.00	13,000.00	1.00	\$13,000.00	1.00	\$13,000.00	1.00	\$13,000.00

Tax Classification

Schedule 03		Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices								
53	MANHOLE- 48 IN.	2 EA	5,500.00	11,000.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00	3,779.00	\$7,558.00	3,600.00	\$7,200.00
63	VALVE BOX AND COVER	4 EA	600.00	2,400.00	940.00	\$3,760.00	819.00	\$3,276.00	663.00	\$2,652.00
64	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW, OR MH	1 EA	500.00	500.00	385.00	\$385.00	1,794.00	\$1,794.00	4,100.00	\$4,100.00
65	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1 EA	800.00	800.00	480.00	\$480.00	1,190.00	\$1,190.00	3,600.00	\$3,600.00

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2018076			Engineer's Estimate		SIMCO DEVELOPMENT GROUP (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
112	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	288 LF	42.00	12,096.00	47.16	\$13,582.08
113	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	4388 LF	47.00	206,236.00	36.21	\$158,889.48
114	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	1158 SY	90.00	104,220.00	156.43	\$181,145.94
115	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION	17 SY	100.00	1,700.00	156.43	\$2,659.31
116	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3	555 LF	75.00	41,625.00	74.76	\$41,491.80
117	DOUBLE 16 FT CHAIN LINK GATE	2 EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,881.57	\$5,763.14
118	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCING	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,342.63	\$3,342.63
119	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	8 EA	800.00	6,400.00	1,844.21	\$14,753.68
120	MONUMENT FRAME AND COVER	3 EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,014.04	\$9,042.12
121	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	302 SY	105.00	31,710.00	156.43	\$47,241.86
122	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	168 SF	35.00	5,880.00	51.00	\$8,568.00
123	REMOVE, PROTECT, AND REPLACE EXISTING MAILBOX	13 EA	450.00	5,850.00	1,479.14	\$19,228.82
124	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF EXISTING MAILBOX	13 EA	200.00	2,600.00	231.81	\$3,013.53
125	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM, WELLESLEY	1 LS	75,000.00	75,000.00	123,177.36	\$123,177.36
126	SIGNING, PERMANENT - CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,499.38	\$25,499.38
127	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	25 SF	10.00	250.00	17.39	\$434.75
128	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	1915 SF	15.00	28,725.00	12.17	\$23,305.55
129	WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	8 EA	400.00	3,200.00	185.45	\$1,483.60
130	CEMENT CONCRETE STAIRWAY	1 LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,215.78	\$5,215.78
131	HANDRAILS FOR STEPS	1 LS	500.00	500.00	28,976.57	\$28,976.57
132	BOLLARDS - REMOVABLE	10 EA	1,600.00	16,000.00	1,854.50	\$18,545.00
133	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL	13000 FA	1.00	13,000.00	1.00	\$13,000.00

Tax Classification

Schedule 03

Sales tax shall NOT be included in unit prices

53	MANHOLE- 48 IN.	2 EA	5,500.00	11,000.00	3,322.35	\$6,644.70
63	VALVE BOX AND COVER	4 EA	600.00	2,400.00	413.92	\$1,655.68
64	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. PIPE TO EXISTING CB, DW, OR MH	1 EA	500.00	500.00	4,916.46	\$4,916.46
65	CONNECT 8 IN. DIA. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1 EA	800.00	800.00	4,916.46	\$4,916.46

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2018076			Engineer's Estimate		INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)		LIBERTY NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)		SHAMROCK PAVING INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
66	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MON, OR CO IN ASPHALT	1 EA	700.00	700.00	700.00	\$700.00	996.00	\$996.00	880.00	\$880.00
67	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MON, OR CO IN CONCRETE	1 EA	750.00	750.00	700.00	\$700.00	1,577.00	\$1,577.00	1,650.00	\$1,650.00
69	RECONSTRUCT 48 IN. MANHOLE INVERT	1 EA	300.00	300.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	445.00	\$445.00	660.00	\$660.00
73	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	50 CY	65.00	3,250.00	45.00	\$2,250.00	40.00	\$2,000.00	45.25	\$2,262.50
74	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	50 CY	55.00	2,750.00	55.00	\$2,750.00	52.00	\$2,600.00	83.50	\$4,175.00
75	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	14,000.00	\$14,000.00	1,244.00	\$1,244.00	6,600.00	\$6,600.00
76	RECONNECT SIDE SEWER	40 LF	250.00	10,000.00	155.00	\$6,200.00	80.00	\$3,200.00	46.25	\$1,850.00
77	SIDE SEWER CLEANING AND VIDEO INSPECTION	8 EA	800.00	6,400.00	450.00	\$3,600.00	291.00	\$2,328.00	600.00	\$4,800.00
80	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	6,392.00	\$6,392.00	15,400.00	\$15,400.00
81	ENCASE WATER/SEWER AT CROSSINGS	1 EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	5,700.00	\$5,700.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	5,600.00	\$5,600.00
82	CLEANING EXISTING SANITARY SEWERS	4 EA	800.00	3,200.00	440.00	\$1,760.00	407.00	\$1,628.00	1,050.00	\$4,200.00
83	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIA.	22 LF	180.00	3,960.00	255.00	\$5,610.00	205.00	\$4,510.00	150.00	\$3,300.00
84	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIA.	1773 LF	180.00	319,140.00	105.00	\$186,165.00	124.00	\$219,852.00	108.00	\$191,484.00
85	GATE VALVE 12 IN.	7 EA	5,500.00	38,500.00	4,625.00	\$32,375.00	6,085.00	\$42,595.00	4,750.00	\$33,250.00
86	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	4 EA	10,000.00	40,000.00	8,550.00	\$34,200.00	9,680.00	\$38,720.00	9,700.00	\$38,800.00
87	TRENCH EXC. FOR WATER SERVICE TAP	700 LF	55.00	38,500.00	26.00	\$18,200.00	22.00	\$15,400.00	21.50	\$15,050.00
88	SANITARY SEWER PVC PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	273 LF	175.00	47,775.00	81.00	\$22,113.00	58.00	\$15,834.00	73.50	\$20,065.50
89	SIDE SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIA.	107 LF	85.00	9,095.00	66.00	\$7,062.00	62.00	\$6,634.00	60.00	\$6,420.00
90	SIDE SEWER PERMIT	4 EA	40.00	160.00	45.00	\$180.00	250.00	\$1,000.00	130.00	\$520.00
Bid Total			\$4,009,955.82		\$2,924,765.00		\$2,945,790.40		\$3,073,307.30	

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2018076			Engineer's Estimate		CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS (Submitted)		SELLAND CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)		HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
66	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MON, OR CO IN ASPHALT	1 EA	700.00	700.00	1,300.00	\$1,300.00	750.00	\$750.00	356.53	\$356.53
67	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MON, OR CO IN CONCRETE	1 EA	750.00	750.00	1,300.00	\$1,300.00	750.00	\$750.00	356.53	\$356.53
69	RECONSTRUCT 48 IN. MANHOLE INVERT	1 EA	300.00	300.00	2,695.00	\$2,695.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,282.25	\$1,282.25
73	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	50 CY	65.00	3,250.00	35.00	\$1,750.00	25.00	\$1,250.00	45.47	\$2,273.50
74	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	50 CY	55.00	2,750.00	50.00	\$2,500.00	40.00	\$2,000.00	69.21	\$3,460.50
75	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	6,606.22	\$6,606.22
76	RECONNECT SIDE SEWER	40 LF	250.00	10,000.00	105.50	\$4,220.00	120.00	\$4,800.00	101.25	\$4,050.00
77	SIDE SEWER CLEANING AND VIDEO INSPECTION	8 EA	800.00	6,400.00	935.00	\$7,480.00	2,000.00	\$16,000.00	1,198.99	\$9,591.92
80	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	6,606.22	\$6,606.22
81	ENCASE WATER/SEWER AT CROSSINGS	1 EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	6,300.00	\$6,300.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	6,451.37	\$6,451.37
82	CLEANING EXISTING SANITARY SEWERS	4 EA	800.00	3,200.00	450.00	\$1,800.00	1,800.00	\$7,200.00	479.60	\$1,918.40
83	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIA.	22 LF	180.00	3,960.00	170.25	\$3,745.50	175.00	\$3,850.00	125.90	\$2,769.80
84	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIA.	1773 LF	180.00	319,140.00	115.00	\$203,895.00	105.00	\$186,165.00	118.67	\$210,401.91
85	GATE VALVE 12 IN.	7 EA	5,500.00	38,500.00	4,675.00	\$32,725.00	5,000.00	\$35,000.00	5,139.22	\$35,974.54
86	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	4 EA	10,000.00	40,000.00	10,225.00	\$40,900.00	8,500.00	\$34,000.00	9,315.92	\$37,263.68
87	TRENCH EXC. FOR WATER SERVICE TAP	700 LF	55.00	38,500.00	27.00	\$18,900.00	22.00	\$15,400.00	17.45	\$12,215.00
88	SANITARY SEWER PVC PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	273 LF	175.00	47,775.00	55.50	\$15,151.50	65.00	\$17,745.00	70.30	\$19,191.90
89	SIDE SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIA.	107 LF	85.00	9,095.00	44.00	\$4,708.00	125.00	\$13,375.00	71.67	\$7,668.69
90	SIDE SEWER PERMIT	4 EA	40.00	160.00	425.00	\$1,700.00	150.00	\$600.00	1,321.24	\$5,284.96
Bid Total			\$4,009,955.82		\$3,079,199.80		\$3,099,999.99		\$3,141,764.35	

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2018076			Engineer's Estimate		DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)		BIG SKY ID CORP (Submitted)		ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
66	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MON, OR CO IN ASPHALT	1 EA	700.00	700.00	727.00	\$727.00	670.00	\$670.00	430.00	\$430.00
67	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MON, OR CO IN CONCRETE	1 EA	750.00	750.00	727.00	\$727.00	670.00	\$670.00	430.00	\$430.00
69	RECONSTRUCT 48 IN. MANHOLE INVERT	1 EA	300.00	300.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,581.00	\$1,581.00	5,400.00	\$5,400.00
73	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	50 CY	65.00	3,250.00	60.00	\$3,000.00	73.90	\$3,695.00	70.00	\$3,500.00
74	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	50 CY	55.00	2,750.00	87.00	\$4,350.00	97.25	\$4,862.50	44.00	\$2,200.00
75	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	554.00	\$554.00	250.00	\$250.00
76	RECONNECT SIDE SEWER	40 LF	250.00	10,000.00	82.00	\$3,280.00	75.00	\$3,000.00	112.00	\$4,480.00
77	SIDE SEWER CLEANING AND VIDEO INSPECTION	8 EA	800.00	6,400.00	1,100.00	\$8,800.00	768.00	\$6,144.00	214.00	\$1,712.00
80	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	6,496.00	\$6,496.00	27,200.00	\$27,200.00
81	ENCASE WATER/SEWER AT CROSSINGS	1 EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	6,650.00	\$6,650.00	5,957.00	\$5,957.00	7,400.00	\$7,400.00
82	CLEANING EXISTING SANITARY SEWERS	4 EA	800.00	3,200.00	327.00	\$1,308.00	645.00	\$2,580.00	268.00	\$1,072.00
83	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIA.	22 LF	180.00	3,960.00	141.00	\$3,102.00	304.00	\$6,688.00	247.00	\$5,434.00
84	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIA.	1773 LF	180.00	319,140.00	97.00	\$171,981.00	143.00	\$253,539.00	108.00	\$191,484.00
85	GATE VALVE 12 IN.	7 EA	5,500.00	38,500.00	5,570.00	\$38,990.00	5,917.00	\$41,419.00	4,700.00	\$32,900.00
86	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	4 EA	10,000.00	40,000.00	8,500.00	\$34,000.00	10,338.00	\$41,352.00	10,000.00	\$40,000.00
87	TRENCH EXC. FOR WATER SERVICE TAP	700 LF	55.00	38,500.00	27.11	\$18,977.00	155.00	\$108,500.00	19.00	\$13,300.00
88	SANITARY SEWER PVC PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	273 LF	175.00	47,775.00	76.00	\$20,748.00	75.50	\$20,611.50	56.00	\$15,288.00
89	SIDE SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIA.	107 LF	85.00	9,095.00	86.00	\$9,202.00	102.00	\$10,914.00	94.00	\$10,058.00
90	SIDE SEWER PERMIT	4 EA	40.00	160.00	100.00	\$400.00	163.00	\$652.00	663.00	\$2,652.00
Bid Total			\$4,009,955.82		\$3,233,003.05		\$3,233,210.30		\$3,356,356.00	

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number: 2018076			Engineer's Estimate		SIMCO DEVELOPMENT GROUP (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
66	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MON, OR CO IN ASPHALT	1 EA	700.00	700.00	413.92	\$413.92
67	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MON, OR CO IN CONCRETE	1 EA	750.00	750.00	413.92	\$413.92
69	RECONSTRUCT 48 IN. MANHOLE INVERT	1 EA	300.00	300.00	413.92	\$413.92
73	REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	50 CY	65.00	3,250.00	12.96	\$648.00
74	REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	50 CY	55.00	2,750.00	70.96	\$3,548.00
75	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	11,053.30	\$11,053.30
76	RECONNECT SIDE SEWER	40 LF	250.00	10,000.00	449.34	\$17,973.60
77	SIDE SEWER CLEANING AND VIDEO INSPECTION	8 EA	800.00	6,400.00	375.18	\$3,001.44
80	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,253.03	\$6,253.03
81	ENCASE WATER/SEWER AT CROSSINGS	1 EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,623.13	\$1,623.13
82	CLEANING EXISTING SANITARY SEWERS	4 EA	800.00	3,200.00	1,094.28	\$4,377.12
83	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIA.	22 LF	180.00	3,960.00	452.16	\$9,947.52
84	DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIA.	1773 LF	180.00	319,140.00	106.97	\$189,657.81
85	GATE VALVE 12 IN.	7 EA	5,500.00	38,500.00	5,900.45	\$41,303.15
86	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	4 EA	10,000.00	40,000.00	8,752.04	\$35,008.16
87	TRENCH EXC. FOR WATER SERVICE TAP	700 LF	55.00	38,500.00	131.76	\$92,232.00
88	SANITARY SEWER PVC PIPE 8 IN. DIA.	273 LF	175.00	47,775.00	381.68	\$104,198.64
89	SIDE SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIA.	107 LF	85.00	9,095.00	149.81	\$16,029.67
90	SIDE SEWER PERMIT	4 EA	40.00	160.00	50.02	\$200.08
Bid Total			\$4,009,955.82		\$3,590,810.59	

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	Sched 1	Sched 2	Sched 3	Sched 4	Total
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	3,457,075.82	0.00	552,880.00	0.00	4,009,955.82
INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC (Submitted)	2,557,750.00	0.00	367,015.00	0.00	2,924,765.00
LIBERTY NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)	2,557,365.40	0.00	388,425.00	0.00	2,945,790.40
SHAMROCK PAVING INC (Submitted)	2,698,250.30	0.00	375,057.00	0.00	3,073,307.30
CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS (Submitted)	2,676,364.80	0.00	402,835.00	0.00	3,079,199.80
SELLAND CONSTRUCTION (Submitted)	2,729,914.99	0.00	370,085.00	0.00	3,099,999.99
HALME CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	2,753,771.77	0.00	387,992.58	0.00	3,141,764.35
DW EXCAVATING INC (Submitted)	2,890,636.05	0.00	342,367.00	0.00	3,233,003.05
BIG SKY ID CORP (Submitted)	2,699,507.30	0.00	533,703.00	0.00	3,233,210.30
ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION INC (Submitted)	2,973,614.00	0.00	382,742.00	0.00	3,356,356.00
SIMCO DEVELOPMENT GROUP (Submitted)	3,034,380.88	0.00	556,429.71	0.00	3,590,810.59

Low Bid Contractor: INLAND INFRASTRUCTURE LLC

	Contractor's Bid	Engineer's Estimate	% Variance
Schedule 01	2,557,750.00	3,457,075.82	26.01 % Under Estimate
Schedule 02	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
Schedule 03	400,413.37	603,192.08	33.62 % Under Estimate
Schedule 04	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
Bid Totals	<u>2,958,163.37</u>	<u>4,060,267.90</u>	<u>27.14 % Under Estimate</u>